

**Federal Mogul Anand Bearing India Limited v.
Brij Lal through his LRs
CWP No.9182 of 2025**

02.06.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No.18 of 2025

Allowed and disposed of.

**CWP No.9182 of 2025 & CMP No.12536 of
2025**

Issue notice. Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate,
accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. List on
26.06.2025. Reply in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

June 02, 2025
(*Vinod*)