

**Federal Mogul Anand Bearing India Limited v.
Brij Lal through his LRs
CWP No.9182 of 2025**

26.06.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Rejoinder within a period of two weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

June 26, 2025
(*Vinod*)