

**Federal Mogul Bearing India Limited Vs. Brij Lal (since deceased) through his Lrs.
CWP No. 9182 of 2025.**

28.08.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Rejoinder not filed. More time prayed for. Let needful be done, within a period of four weeks. List on **28.10.2025**. Record of learned Labour Court be requisitioned in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 28, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)