

Federal Mogul Bearing India Ltd. Vs. Brihjlal (Since deceased) through LRs

CWP No.9182 of 2025

13.11.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for
the petitioner.

Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for the
respondents.

As prayed for, list before the appropriate
Bench on **15.12.2025**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

November 13, 2025
(R.Atal)