

**Federal Mogul Anand Bearing India Ltd. Vs. Brij Lal through his LRs.**

**CWP No.9182 of 2025**

**23.03.2026    Present:** Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for respondents

Rejoinder is not intended to be filed.

List for consideration after three weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

March 23, 2026  
(*R.Atal*)